

DEPARTMENT OF RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

School of Medical Sciences & Research, Sharda University





"TOWARDS ZERO TB: INNOVATION, COLLABORATION AND EQUITY"

FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 2024 08:00 am to 06:00 pm

SPEAKERS

Dr. GAJENDRA VIKRAM SINGH

Chairman NTEP-STF, UP

Dr. R.P. SINGH

Gautam Buddh Nagar, UP

Dr. SHITIJ GOEL

Professor & HOD - Dermatology SMS&R, Sharda University

Dr. D.K. SINGH

Professor & HOD Respiratory Medicine SMS&R, Sharda University

DTO

Dr. ABHINIT KUMAR

Professor - Psychiatry SMS&R, Sharda University

Dr. SONISHA GUPTA

Professor Respiratory Medicine SMS&R, Sharda University

CONVENER

Dr. NIRUPMA GUPTA

Dean, SMS&R Sharda University

ORG. SECRETARY

Dr. D.K. SINGH

Professor & HOD, Respiratory Medicine SMS&R, Sharda University

Dr. POOJA RASTOGI

CO-CONVENER

Associate Dean, SMS&R Sharda University

JOINT ORG. SECRETARY

Dr. SONISHA GUPTA

Professor Respiratory Medicine SMS&R, Sharda University

REGISTRATION AND RECEPTION CENTRE

Dr. VIPIN TIWARI

Senior Resident Dept. of Res. Medicine SMS&R, Gr. Noida

ORG. CHAIRMAN

Dr. RAM MURTI SHARMA

Medical Superintendent Sharda Hospital

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM CO-ORDINATOR

Dr. SHANI MANN

Assistant Professor Respiratory Medicine SMS&R, Sharda University

TREASURER

Dr. HAIDER RIZVI

Senior Resident Dept. of Res. Medicine SMS&R, Gr. Noida

VENUE: NEW COLLEGE COUNCIL ROOM, 6th FLOOR, SMS&R BUILDING, SHARDA UNIVERSITY

PROGRAM SCHEDULE

TIME	TOPIC	SPEAKER	CHAIRPERSON
08:00 am to 08:30 am	Registration		
08:30 am to 11:00 am	Poster Competition Participants – Post Graduate & Under Graduate Students of Various Specialities	DR. RAM MURTI SHARMA Medical Superintedent Sharda Hospital DR A.K. GADPAYLE Professor & Head General Medicine SMS&R, Sharda University DR. SHALINI SRIVASTAVA Professor & Head Community Medicine SMS&R, Sharda University	
11:00 am to 11:15 am	Inauguration		
11:15 am to 12:15 pm	Handling Drug Resistant Tuberculosis	DR. GAJENDRA VIKRAM SINGH Chairman, NTEP-STF, UP	DR. RAM MURTI SHARMA DR. A.K. AGARWAL DR. BHASKAR KABI DR. ARVIND ANAND
12:15 pm to 01:15 pm	Sensitization to National Tuberculosis Elimination Program (NTEP)	DR. R.P. SINGH DTP, GTB Nagar	
01:15 pm to 01:45 pm	Lunch Break		
01:45 pm to 02:45 pm	Tuberculosis We see : Cutaneous Manifestation of Tuberculosis	DR. SHITIJ GOEL Professor & Head Dermatology SMS&R, Sharda University	DR. A.K. DAS DR. ARCHANA MEHTA DR. RANJIT GHULIANI DR. V.K. GAUTAM
02:45 pm to 03:45 pm	Atypical Cases	DR. D.K. SINGH Professor & Head Respiratory Medicine SMS&R, Sharda University	
03:45 pm to 04:45 pm	Management of ATT induced Psychosis	DR. ABHINIT KUMAR Professor – Psychiatry SMS&R, Sharda University	DR. R.K. THAPAR DR. SHITIJ GOEL DR. K. SURESH DR. VIKRAM SINGH CHAUHAN
04:45 pm to 05:45 pm	Overview of Extra Pulmonary Tuberculosis	DR. SONISHA GUPTA Professor – Respiratory Medicine SMS&R, Sharda University	
05:45 pm to 06:00 pm	Valedictory Function & Vote of Thanks	DR. SHANI MANN Assistant Professor Respiratory Medicine SMS&R, Sharda University	







DEPARTMENT OF RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

School of Medical Sciences & Research, Sharda University, Greater Noida

is organizing

CME on

TOWARDS ZERO TB

INNOVATION, COLLABORATION AND EQUITY



08:00 am to 06:00 pm

UPMC has granted 3 Credit Hours to Delegates

Ref. No.: UPMC/1573/2024 dated 01/03/2024

— VENUE ——

NEW MEDICAL COUNCIL ROOM

6th Floor, SMS&R Building Sharda University, Greater Noida

ABOUT THE CME

Dear Delegates,

It is our pleasure to invite you to the CME on "Towards Zero TB: Innovation, Collaboration and **Equity**" on 22nd March 2024 at New Medical Council Room, SMS&R, Sharda University.

Goal of CME

- 1. To sensitize students (Undergraduate & Post Graduate) Faculty & Staff of Medical collage about various aspects related to elimination of TB.
- Poster competition for Post Graduate and Under Graduate Students of Various specialities.
- Potray a holistic approach for control of tuberculosis.

We are looking forward to your presence at this event.

REGISTRATION LINK

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ZFsL7RL2AqDghreQ9bLISdb0AX-JKkC3Xt3Rq-xxchk/edit

REGISTRATION FEE

Faculty/SR/PG/Tutor, JR's

for Interns and Undergraduate: ₹ 500/-

(Including GST, Snacks, Lunch, Tea, Welcome Kit &

Certificate) : ₹600/-**Spot Registration**

ACCOUNT DETAILS

Account Name: **Sharda University-Seminar**

Account No 025405005815 **IFSC Code** ICIC0000254

Bank ICICI bank, Alpha 1, Greater Noida

NOTE

STEP 1 : Fill the form with complete details correctly

STEP 2 : Scan the QR Code given below & do the

payment.

STEP 3 : Take screenshot of the payment done by the

QR code & upload in the attached file option

STEP 4 : Upload your transaction ID & transaction Date

done by QR code payment.



For any query, please contact:

Dr. VIPIN TIWARI § 8308738920

SPEAKERS

Dr. GAJENDRA VIKRAM SINGH

Chairman, NTEP-STF, UP

Dr. ABHINIT KUMAR

Professor Dept. of Psychiary SMS&R, Sharda University

Gautam Buddh Nagar, UP

Dr. R.P. SINGH

Dr. D.K. SINGH

Professor & HOD Dept. of Respiratory Medicine SMS&R, Sharda University

Dr. SHITIJ GOEL

Professor & HOD Dept. of Dermatology SMS&R, Sharda University

Dr. SONISHA GUPTA

Professor Dept. of Respiratory Medicine SMS&R, Sharda University

CONVENER

Dr. NIRUPMA GUPTA

Dean, SMS&R **Sharda University**

CO-CONVENER

Dr. POOJA RASTOGI

Associate Dean, SMS&R **Sharda University**

ORG. CHAIRMAN

Dr. RAM MURTI SHARMA

Medical Superintendent Sharda Hospital

ORG. SECRETARY

Dr. D.K. SINGH

Professor & HOD **Dept. of Respiratory Medicine** SMS&R, Sharda University

JOINT ORG. SECRETARY

Dr. SONISHA GUPTA

Professor **Dept. of Respiratory Medicine** SMS&R, Sharda University

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM CO-ORDINATOR

Dr. SHANI MANN

Assistant Professor Dept. of Respiratory Medicine SMS&R, Sharda University

TREASURER

Dr. HAIDER RIZVI

Senior Resident Dept. of Res. Medicine SMS&R, Greater Noida

REGISTRATION AND RECEPTION CENTRE

Dr. VIPIN TIWARI

Senior Resident Dept. of Res. Medicine SMS&R, Greater Noida Mob.: 9452476860

Dr. HARSH VIJ

PG-3 Dept. of Res. Medicine SMS&R, Greater Noida

Mob.: 8308738920

Dr. SHIVANJALI MITTAL

PG-3

Dept. of Res. Medicine SMS&R, Greater Noida Mob.: 7819901617